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Identification of Sand Blocks

sl.
No.

Districts

fV, Y, YI & River

No of sand
blocks

Identified &
Notified to

HGML
IKSMCL

LOI issued

No. ofsand
blocks

submission for
getting EC

EC
obtained

No. of
Working

Sand
BIocks

Hutti Gold Mines Limited (HGI\{L)

1 Kalburgi 8 4

2 Yadgir 6 6 6 J 3

J Raichur 12 12 12 6 5

4 Koppal 8 8 8 2 1

5 Belgaum I 1 I 0 0

Haveri 8 8 8 6 5

Total 43 43 42 22 18

Karnataka State Mineral Corporafion Limited (KSMCL)

7 Ballari 15 15 t1 0 0

8
Vijayanagar
(Hospete)

6 6 6 0 0

9 Shivamogga 5 5 5 0 0

10 Davangere 1 I 1 0 0

11 Chikkamagalur 5 5 5 0

t2 Hassan 5 5 5 0 0

Total 37 37 33 0

Grand Total 80 80 75 'r) 18

\\10.96.240.1z\e\vitram i.G\sand tnformarion 2021-22\6P lnfo.mationv025-26\D.t.ih otGP, HGMI. x5Mc[27.10.2025

8 5

6

0

0



Details of Districtwise Tender -cu

Nrm. oftha Dlrtrlct Nrmcottha
T.hL

Nam. oflhc
R v.. Bad

N.lnc of Ihc Block Ertcrt
(Accrr)

ApprotlmrtG
a!dttrrtcd

qurntlt, of tard
(MT /.onoD)

Dri. of
Ercautlon

Nimc ofSD.arsful
Bldd.r '/. oI Bld

BH
anorra

6l rra. Rr
AY- P.r
t.T

R6crvrtlon

I I

St lut Remorls

Thimth halli Mundavdli 28560 14.03. SubE nltlnF2 sc2 irath halli Dabb6mgaddc 28289 5900 4700 sc3

Shlvemoggr

Bh.dmvathi
10.00 10366 00 Smt. Chsuhan 7465.00 SC

34.00 67215.00
4 BLY{SBI4 45817.00 A.hok R.K 2311 I2 GNBellari Vcdavathi

BLYOSBI5 90000.00 T.V. PrL!"d 1187.50 GN Idlc
6 3 Ballari BLYOS&13 2s.00 99000 24.0s.2023 M.rudri Infrlstruclurc &

)652.50 GN

82.00 234817.00
I I 5.01 20201.00 20.lt.2tm B. Abdul lr0Ecf 226.40 t8r.l CN8 Puttur lndi loE 7.91 465E7.00 25.01.2U2t S. AJurd t67.00 t33 sc9 l

Kumffdhrrt

Allnk u-l 5.56 3497'l 25.01tu2t S. Amrrd I scl0 4 Nahmvarhi Baelthill! Lt2 320@.@ 24.11.2M2 R[vi Shsnksr I .71 GN5
10440 00 21.\202,, Mohamrncd Ashrsf 134.64 107.7t GNt2

2.50 173 25.|.nD R.6jcndE Mcnd! r30.34 1042'll3 ?
3.3t 23001 Mohammcd 127 102.t4 CNt4 8 Punhr Kumarrdham 5.t 3398't.00 20.0t 2923 Ramlnna Couudt t37.8t lt CNl5
3. 19804.00 06.02.2023 Prrdcap Bobbckcri lll.68 t05 GNI6 t0 Kadabs Oundyshol. ib6lrhill! 5.06 2t 053 06.amB Purandam.K t36.50 I1? GNll Kadsba 3.08 I M.022o,3 Subrarnanya K 728.31 )t2. GNl8 t2 Ilsot\{als Nahmvathi I 4.21 t 7-l 23.12.2023 Chsndmhas 94.67t9 GNl3 Bel Ncrhravathi t.20 4300.00 24.12.202i Tlrilrppa 82 sc20 14 Bchhangady Eor.rgdi- Arumbodi 7.02 29722.00 JoyKA I I9,38 95 CN2l I5
3.00 5015 23.12.2023 t05.84 u.67 SC22 t6

DekshlD Krnneds

Mullcy l_l 7648 27.Os.n)S Parmcshwsra Naik I10. ST

.002i I KuDdrpur SB 6rnd block 12 2. t9.1tfi24 Narasimha Pujary 1364 l09r CN24 2 Udupi Madisaluholc Kukleh!lli 2 t2.12.2023 Jagadish shetty 46.00 CN25 3 Kundapur thladiholc Hrrnapsr 4 32012. 12.122023 BujsnEa I sc26 4 Barlmlvar Cherlsdi t.00 347 12.12.?023 Vinctnr D Almada 46 GN27 5 Kundrpur 7.70 24465 21.t2)o3 C K MrhabrlrEit II GN

I ChamaroJr Negar Kollegal I&rcri HamFEpurs t 2.00 31008.00 26.12.2022 S.M. Shivakumar t 0t2.50 810 Activc

12.00 31008.00

IE @ IE re
E@

GD attlfr,''trt
Ilitirtt'l IEFriilE

EIfrfiiln @!
@ ET@

@
@t
EE

L?ir- llm.ttr

@EE

m- Auction Sand Quar Leases

Total extent of executed sand BIocks
Approximate estimated quantity of sard ( M T /annum)

\10.00.240 r7i'\..vikrarn Rc\sand Execrton dct rb oI dat6)\202$26lssnd Exoo,tro., up b 01.072m,a (A6r, p_.r47, eloptoa.2026

SL

NG

SL
NG

208.68
745644.00

28 Sand Ou?.ry I .eases

3

I

Irrllrri

7 Kadaba

ll
I

6

GN
25.1t.2022

9

24.12.N8

Udupl

(Acers)
MI/annum



Details of Sand Leases Granted for Central or State Govt. Departments / State or Central owned body Corporations etc.

sl.
No

sl.
No.

Name of the
Dkfict QL No.

Nrmc of thc
Tsluk

Ngmc of thc
Vlllrgc Sy No.

Extent
(Accrs) Datc ofGrrnt Period

EC Qrrotlty /
Annum ln M.T

Shivamogga UTPKNNL.35 Thiralh halli Buklapura EEKNNLUT?, Shivamogga 250 &18 10.00 07.04.2022 5 38249.O0

To
2 Haveri HVRNS3I UOI Ran Haranagiri EEKNNLUTP, 173(P) 13.00 9.t.2024 5 54000

Total 13.00 54000.00
3 Kalburgi os-t r Chittapur Bagodi

ABI KRIDL, SuEDiv.-l
40.00 29.04.2021 5 83711.00

Total 40.00 83711.00
4 DSKNSROSooI Kadaba Konaje PVr'D t36/P2 2.00 10.o3.2023 5011.00
5 2 DSKNSROS002 Puttur Uppinangadi PWD 62/tA 5.00 10.03.2023 5 15348.00
6 3 Puttur Bsjatthunr PWD 43tPz 5.00 13.03.2023 5 r 6183.00
7 4 DSKNSROSOOOI Mangalore Ulaibittu Minor inigdion 26 3.00 16.01.2024 5 r5480.00
8 5

Dakshina
Kannada

DSKNSROS0003 BaDtwala Biliyuru PWD 209 2.40 06.03-2024 5 12538.00

Total t7.40 64560.00
9 UDPNS433 Kundapura Hamparu

Execulive Enginccr, Minor
2.50 l5.l1.2021 5 12181.00

l0 UDPNS452 Karakada
Exccutivc Engineer, KRDL l8l/. 1.50 21.t2.2023 5 10439.00

II UDPNS45I Kundapura Balakura
Executivo Enginccr, KRDL

r89 6.80 21.12.2023 5 33116.00

t2 4 IJIDPNS'457 Kundapurd Halnadu-l PWD t0/lAr & 56 7.O0 t3.t2.2024 5 48725.00

t3 5 UDPNS-458 Kuldapura Molahalli Executive Enginccr, KRDL
?49/r 10.00 30-12-2024 5 33906.00

l4 6 UDPNS459 Kundapura Halnadu-l Rural Drinking wafer Depr 93 5.00 21.01.2025 5 34805.00

l5 7 IJ'DPNS-455
Byndoor & Hadaw &

Thrasi
Fishcry Dept 12.00 25 -11.2024 5 84123.

16 8 UDPNS.454 Katbeltur
Executive Engineer, KRDL

120 10.00 5 34109.00

9 IJDPNS.462 Bramvara
hosalal Nag8r

matha
ExecutiveEngineer, KRDL

ud
97&tt2 2.70 02.04.2025 5 18790.00

Total s7.50 s5736.00
Total Extent ofGovt. Sand Blocks

Approximate Estimated Quantity of sand ( M T /annum)
137.90

2962s6.00 23700480
17 Sand Qurly Ls6 Govr

lr'ro.9C-2ao.r7aA,Is..nR.GtS.'dE,anq,dd.trItIdi.)r2o2t2A6rdE,orbo9pbOi.O7.2(?4(.fr.p_,ta7,elo)1r.lp2@6

Namc of Goycrnmcnt
DcprrtmcDE

I 1

I

I 59167n6

I
5

DSKNSROSOO3

Bramvara

3

108 & t92

Byndoor &
25.11.2024

t7

Udupi

1





Details of Sand Licence granted in Patta Lands

Gadag

sl.
No.

Nrmc ofth.
Dktricr

Nrm. of th.
Trluk

Nrm. ofth.
VilLg. Sy No. Ettcnt

(Accrs) Licetrca No. Nrrnc ofthc Llccn.. Eoldcr Datc ofGrrnt Period
EC Quentity /
Annum ir M.1'

I I

Chitradurg

Mochcnahalli 40 12.00 CTDNSPOSOS Charnakcshava .O 12.102021 5 72000.00
2 Macitrubdli &

Vcr*arapun 45t4,s & 28t2,3 13.00 CTDNSPOSO6 Yashaswini Enlcrpriics t9.012022 5 l12755.00

3 3 Urthaala 46 9.65 CTDNSPOSOT lws Sri Dhanaraj Bharathi
N.rashirnha 02.11.2022 5 68r66.00

4 4 I Icruru 9lt,9D e.9R I l.J0 CIDNSPOSO9 KlajE Hussain B 17.07.2023 5 94902.00
5 5 Nag8samudra 29fi &3ut t0.25 CTDNSPOSIO o 06.022024 5 t7204.OO

6 Machenshalli 441t, ut2 & 448 8.90 CTDNSPOSO8 Skanda Vcntrurcs 23.06.2023 5 1920s.O0
7 7 Machcnshalli 96t\96t3,96nA%19 6.52 CTDNSPOS I I N R P.ancsh babu 10.0'1.2t)5 5 30000.00
8 Machcnahalli 76n,7't ,78r2&',188 6.42 CTDNSPOS08 Anada babu biradar t6.07.202s 24346.00

Total 78,24 498578.00
9 Naragunda Kallapun ll7ll,tSu t &t9n 6.00 174 Pravcen Gaadi 06.06.202s 5 10t963
l0 2 Iakshimcsbwara Hullu, 41tl 180 M M Gadsgoli 24.06-2025 5 33645

3

Rona

Gadagoli t46n &. t46B 5.25 134
Sri Srikar GoviDdsppa

Bhajanbi At & Po6 : Savadi
Tq;Ro4 Dilrcrdrg.

t2-11-2020 5 40000

t2 4 Gulaguli t59A t60D 5.25 t37

Sri Shararappr Kalakappa
BhajaDEi, At & Post

Kumbalavati, Tq:Kusrrgi
DisxKoppd

09-06-202t 5 40000

t3 5

Rona

Kuravinrkoppa 3V\ 3A\3A4,3z5 r38
Iflgdlllppa M. Sand!gc.!, At
& Po6t:Kl,nda8li, Tq:SiDdsgi,

DiseBijapur
t0-06-2021 5 60000

l4 6 Gadagoli t4n,1116, An,l5/t 7.46 142

Sri Shatamppa S

IGI ligooavar, Ar &
PostMalllpur, Tq:RoD,

Dist:Gldag

2t-06-2021 5 39000

l5 7

Nllagtnda

Shirol
13/4+5+38, l4ll & l4l3 '1.25 140

Sri Ashifl Daolati Ar &
PostYadaw84 Tq:Gokalg

Dist:Bclagavi
22-0',1-2021 5 58080

I6 8 t4l2 ,14t4 5.95 143 Durga Mines 16.10.202r 5

9 Kallapura 16519, t7ul,3, t79n2-
t8l/1,2 6.r3 t44 Praveen Caadi 08. t 1.202t 6000c

t8 l0 Shirol
t3nA\ r3ltNtl\ t3t6, Bn

& l3/8 7.00 145 Suresh M. Modli 0't.t2.2021 5 33000

ll Shirah8tti Govanakoppa 6A\2,69A,2,3 9.U 146 S.ushti Minersls 28.12.2021 5 16233

SL No.

2

6

I

5.50

40000

5

r9



Sl. No.
sl.
No.

Narnc of thc
District

Nrme ofth.
T.luk

N.mc ofthG
Vlll.g.

Sy No
Ertcnt
(Ac.13)

Nrm. of thc Liceoc.. Eoldc. D.t. ofCrrnl Pcriod

5

t2
Rona

Naraguada

Holeolannur 24ll+2 &.25n 8.00 147 Prabhugouda H. Thalegoudar t3.012022
20

Vasana

21, 36li l,361/2 & 36lA

41n

6.20 148

149

Esha Ssnd Mincrals

Irkshmana Narappanavar

01.042022

0t.M2022

5

5

45000

46170
2l l3

l4

Rooa Cadagoli
912" 9B. 9t4, 915, 916, 9n A

918
r0.00 150 Sai Suprcrne Solutions 04.04.2022 5

2i

24 l6 Naragunda Vasano

29 I l, 29 12, 29 B, 30n, 30/3,

3U5, 3016, 3tll, 3r2 33ll &
33D

9.75 151 fippu Sulthan Nsdaf 04.05.2022 33150

Rona Hirchala

1/3 I l+2+3 I A. 123 ll +2+3 lB,
t23l 1 +Vr3 I C, l?3 I I +2+1 lE"

t23l+LBn , ]o4lr-1218,
l25ll-12516

10.50 153 Shivanagouda .T' Patil 07 -06-2022 5 70000

u t1

Shirshatti Oovio8koppa 6N3 & 6814 6.25 155 28.06.2022 5 55875

26 l8

27 l9 Shirahatti

Rona

Govinskoppa

Godugoli

6A I 38t2, 381 5, 69 12, 69 I 3

28t3,2U5

?.00

't.04

156

157

lvr/s. Snrshti Minerols

Itlchsppa SsngrpPa Pattaoar

2s.07.2W

18.05.2023

5 56631

51000

28

29 LI Rona Mr:nasagi t71r,360 6.22 I58 Ctannabasanagouda Patil 22.05.2023 5 30388

30 11 Naragmda Kallapura
187n, ttllz 187R, rE1l4 &

r90l
5.30 159 P6veco S G8di 23.05.2023 5 30000

Rona Hormiganuru 58/3., 5a4, 60n, 6ln, 6v3 5.53 160 RR. Inta. 0r.06.2023 5 30100

3l 23

Rona tlirehda 98^,98D,9U3,99tt 6.92 l6t Sachin Chayagola 5 48201

32 24

33 25 Rons Y8Ekunbsnsls
5A t, 51t1 5213, su 4, sa 5,

5216, 52n &. 5?18
5.50 162 tws. Bhcan mbika Mtner8ls 05.10.2023 5 18679

34 26 Rona Ilitehala
135/5, 135/6, 136ll,l36D &.

13613
6.15 163 R-ejashck{la, N K'lnpli 13.10.2023 5 36000

Ron6 Holemaour 21llA,21ltB &nlrc 8.00 164 Shsranbasavao Prtil 28.t 1.2023 5 140552

t5 21

Naragrmds Shirol tvt,2&3 5.50 165 Kyamanagowda 10.01.2024 5 19733

36 28

NaraSun& t96ll &2 5.25 t66 Adya venbrrtg 27.06.2024 5 17028

293',t

Oajendragada Soodi 35413 7.10 161 Sheklrngouda L Hudedmani 27.06.2024 5 39510

30

EC Qurntity /
Arnum in M.T

21540

Crdig

Licrocc No.

Menosagi

1.65

l5
46394

t stshmsna Nagsppt
KumlraEoppE

20

06.06.2023

Shirol



Sl. No.
sl.
No

Nemc ofthc
Teluk

Nrmc ofth.
Vlllrgc

Sy No.
Ertcnt
(Accr!) Lic.ncc No. Nrme of thc Liccncc Holdcr Dslc of Grent Pcriod

EC Qumrity /
ArDum ir M.T

39 3l Nsrsgunda
'DC,'aD,snE 

snF,
s t2G,5 Dt\s 121,5 lu, 5 nY\
5m.5nM,5l2N,5DO,5B,

5t4,515&516

6.r0 r68 Irnamasab A Danked 0t.07.2024 20020.4

40 Rona Kuravioakoppa
8t\ 8R, U1, As, 9 t\ 9R,9t4

&915
10.62 169 Shiddappr Y HugE, 05.t t.2024 5 36878.52

4L 33 Rona McInsagi 334t9, $q$, 3341t2 7.50 170 suresh G Gulmmanavar M.12.2024 5 23t9t.2

Totrl 217.72 1366354.12

42 I llksl Insslas l5/t I t.70 BGKNSs3I tuyaz Ali A Mulh 05.t0.2022 3 80000-00

43 2 Badami ,alihd 109 5.05 BCKNS554 Shckhrsgouda V Patil 2t.t0.2022 3 30000.00

44 3
Jsnbaladimi &

K6tnbhavi
9315,9316 &. t3s t0.65 BCKNS555 Shaksmabad Saod Moven 31.1o.2022 5 70000.00

45 4 Hurl8gl,nd Chittoragi
25tlt,25lrAt12l.ltFr'3,

25nEl4 &2l,fiB
10.52 BCKNS556 Ramcsh B Bhqjantri 02.rt.2v22 3 70000.00

46 5 llkal K3 adi
nA,nD.n8,2214,225,
?,,ltl\ &.24tZ21Bc' 21BA

&2415
I t.90 BCKNS560

Baoasharulai & Manikanth
Mi(rals

23.12.2022 3 50000.00

41 6 Illal Tondihal 9&10 6.05 BGKNS56I Shivaputrappa B Saiisna.r 27.12.2022 3 36464-00

48 7 Badami Belut
tsn, tsl\ l5R, tsts,1516 &.

r06
7.00 B6KNS562 Shr*rragouda P Patil l0-0t -2023 3 55728.00

49 8 Ilkal Kcsarabhavi 129t5,12916, D9n & 1o91<) 5.48 BGKNS563 Ramesh S Ysda$nd 01.u.2023 5 41484.00

50 9 Bsdsmi Jalihal t39n '1.55 BGKNS564 Ptak sh T. Ratlod 0t.02.2023 5 40000.00

5l l0 Hunagund I.ladag8li ton, nn, rcB & t0l4 '1.70 BGKNS565 Badami Banashunkari Minerals 03.02.2023 5 40000.00

52 ll llkol Karadi 39t2 &398 5.98 BCKN5566 Parvad Basavcshwar Minerals o7 -02.2023 5 28992.00

t2 Badami Maoaeri
wl,9A\m\93t1,93n,
93t4,9y5, t05ll, lo5t2 &.

l05B
5.05 BCKNS567 Ashok Bas.ppa ADgadi 09.a.2023 5 2531E.00

54 l3 Badsmi Kalas 8Ur & 8v) 5.65 BCKNS568 Mahanresh A Birada, 09.02.2023 5 29460.00

55 l4 Badami Clnlachagud&
41lt, 4711 4'l B, 4714, 4715,

47t6,47n,47/8 & 4719
12.32 BCKNS569 Sagar S Kooaur t5.05.2023 5 66967.00

56 l5 llkal Tutllba lll,at &88 s_82 BGKN5573 Durgadevi Prasanna 05.07 2023 5 50000.00

57 t6 Hcbballi
129 I I, 129 12. 129 B, I 29 I 4,

t2915 A. D9l6
9.35 BGKNS574 Ramappa Yallappa Sullamavar 05.Q't.2023 5 49948.00

t7 Belur 1802, 180R, 180/4 & 180/5 6.23 BCKN5576 Bhim8nagouds B Patil 0't.07.2023 5 30558.00

l8 lalihal
72n,72R,7U4,7U5,1?,6,

&'l4B
8.05 BGKNS577 Aminasab F Bhagawan 0't.0'? .2023 5 40000.00

60 19 Belur l0r/2" l0t/3, l0l/4 & l0l/5 5.5'l BCKNS578 FakiisDpa D Yaligar I t -07-2023 5 26488.00

Badami

Nrmc ofthc
Dlrtrlct

Vasana 5

Ilkal

53

59



Sl. No.
SL

No.
Nrm. ofthc

Di.trict
Nrm€ ofthc

Taluk
Namc of thc

Villf,ge Sy No.
Ext nt
(AcerJ)

Licctrcc No. Nrma of thc Liccnce Holdcr Drt. ofGrrrl P.rhd

61 20

Bagrlkote

Jalihal ll0 I1.00 BGKNS579 Shekhrscouda V Patil t5.07.202i 5
62 2t Ilkal Paalathi fi2.r7 & t73R 6.20 BGKNS58I lvrs. Balaji Intqratiodal 24.07.2023 5 55375.00

63 22 Ilkal Hemavadasi 37D & 37rJ 7.90 BGKNS582 lYrs. Basava Mioerals x6.07.2023 5 45973.00

64 Badami Cholacha,qudda DA, tA4 &. t2l5 6.25 BGKNS583 Ranganagoud. P. Ooudar 03.08.2023 5 27864.00

65 Uarlami Hebbslli
139A,2,3,4,6,7 &8,

l40RB, 140/4C, l,t0/5D,
140/5F & 140/5E

8.90 BGKNS584 I(banitha Hussain Mulla 15.09.202i 5 5?751.00

66 25 Badami Mtnneri
llul, 8a ttg/r, 11912 &,

120
Chethankumar V. Naikar t6.t0.2023 5 22'104.00

67 26 Badami Sulla 138/8 & othqrs 14.31 BGKNSs89 Rudragowda o7 -12.2023 5 85793

68 ,1 Badami Beluru l65,l6dl & othcrs 9.72 BCKNS590 M/s Annldrneshweri Minerols | -t2.202i 5 65000
69 28 Badarni Sulla t40/5 & l40BB 5.10 BGKNS59I Nagarsj Baitd t3.12.2023 5 2t010
10 29 Badami Talkawad 40ll &v 4Of2 10.52 BGKNS592 Shrangowd. P CroMar 03.03.2024 -5 s0000
7l 30 Badami llcbballi 150/1, 150,2 & 1508 6.85 BCKNS593 Nardish Devishetty 18.01-2024 5 3952s

72 Ilkal
Malagihalli &

Chattihalli
34nB2Jt,

2n,2t1 &.4t[t 6.00 BGKNS594 SsnjsyEkunsr R. Jadalav 30.01.2024 5 50000

73 Ilkal Hir€unkunla &
Kesarbhavi

t29lr,\to,r 1,r2,
13,14, sB & 5l3B

6.00 BCKNS596 Smt Suvra.rE kauimaii 06.02.2024 5 3lL32

14 33 Ilkal Kamdi 28128, 2Al 4, 281 s &. 2818 5.00 BCKN5600 Ms.Sridcvi Minarals 29.t.2024 5 50000
'15 34 nkal Amsravati 2t0D/\ 5.90 BCKN560I Ms.Gsiananr Minarals 03.t2.2024 5 3 r399

16 35 Barlami Govinakoppa 60/t, @17.6013,618 & 6u4 BCKN5602 Sharrnbassva V Nlgur 23.t2.2024 5 30000

77 36 Ilkal Tariwal
10012, 100/1, 100/4 100/5 &

I OOBA
8.90 BCKNS603 Nagaraj F Bajaui 10.04.2024 5 42450

'78 Kcssrabhavi
8Abll/6,1lal lR,r l/4

&l l/5 6.45 BGKN5605 Bhojapp8 S Rathod 16.04.2025 10M64

79 llkal
Malag.ihalli &

Chrttihalli
34n*36t5,3616,31\ 3n &

314
10.25 BGKN56IO Bhojappa S Rathod 29.0s.2025 5 88000

80 39 Badami Cholachagudda l0/1, 10/2 & l0B 5.38 BCKNS6I4 Praveen Kama 2t.t 1.2025 5 20000

40 Badami Govinakoppa 62R,6A4 & An5 5.38 BGKNS6I6 lYrs Shiv8 Mincrals .nd Trad€r's 09.02.2026 5 3197

82 4l Badami Cholachagudda 3413,3414,3415 &34t6 5.22 BGKNS524 Ashok B. Tirlapur 08.09.202' 3 41000.00

TOTAI- 297.63 1834?04.00

I

B€hgrvi

Savadatti Jakabala 611,23,78 6.07 t868.00 gowdappa D patil 2t.12.2023 5 20640.00

84 2 Ramdurga Bannunr t/t,tR 5.00 t796 Subhash Basalingappa Bclaval 30.1 1.202r 5 15504.00

85 3 Savadatti 'teggihala 4 2.428 A.43 5.00 Chandnshekhar S. Muchhandi t't.05.2021 5 39089.00

86 4 Rlmdurg& ldagal 82&83 6.50 I849 Jahil Abdul Razak Maniyar 16.06.2023 5 53881.00

TOTAL 1650 108474.00

EC Qurntity /
Annum in M.T

90000.r,-

24

5.10 BGKNS585

3l

s_32

ltkd 5

38

8l

184't



Extcnt
(Accrs) PcriodSl. No.

st.
No,

Nrmc ofthc
Dbtrict

Nrm. olthe
Trluk

Nrmc ofth.
Vllhg. Sy No. Licencc No. Nrmc ofthc Llcencc Eoldcr Drac ofGrent EC Quntity /

Arnum io M.T

87 I Kwhtsgi Mudd&agurdi 9n 12.00 KPLNS09 S.K Mines & Minaah 05-08-2021 5 85000.00

88 Yalburga Krllum t73lt, t13l\ t73R' t7IIt, 9.00 K}LNS I I Prashanth Ooud! C Police Patil 22-t0-202t 5 40000.00

89 3 54n 5.50 KPLNS I4 Neelesh G Msdarakhadi 09.1t.2022 23499.00

90 4
Koppsl Kolu,

54/l 6.25 KPLNSI5 Neelcsh C Madarakhandi 09.tt.2022 5 20888.00

9l 5 Kustagi KErual-Sangnrl 'tu t,1 2n,7 I t,'1 D,6t t,6t 3 8.98 KPLNSI6 Iranna Basappa Hosamani 24-ll-202 5

92 6 Kanakg.ri Navali 2t!22t2B2tA4?tys t0.24 KPLNS I7 I{/s Venkatesrvar Mincrals 03.01.2023 5 39249.00

93 7 Kanskgcri Uddihal 8N Ut,88nD,8A 9.20 KPLNS I8 Manjunalhs F Patil 08.03.2023 5 35509.00

94 8 Kukkanrru Shirooru 4yt,4tn,4u3,4y4,4Lt5 t2.25 KPLNS2O Uday Kumar Bcvinakati t3.04.2023 5 71038.00

95 9 Krnok!8eri 6? l t, 67 t\ 67 8, 64 t, 69 &, 5.50 KTLNS2I Amaregouda Blrcttnanagouda t5.06.2023 5 28146.00

l096 Kukkanuru Shinrru t4t5,14t6,tM ,1418 & t4l9 6.81 KPLNS22 Basavamjaya t3.07.2023 5 70000.00

91 n Kustagi Mcthinala 45tl I 1.05 K.PLNS23 Mrnjrtrrafi! Kamble 26.07.2023 5 4s'745.00

98 t2 Kaarat!gi Siddapura t46n & t46R 8.95 KPLNS24 Muttlamma u.09.2023 5 70000.00

99 l3 kustagi Balatuai 7l 6,7tn &7n18 KPLN52S Banshakari minqals Badami 2s.06.2024 5 J5230.00

I00 t4 koppal kolur 56il& 56t4 6.10 K.PLNS27 Murgcppa Honnakcri 09.07.2024 5 348t2_00

l0t l5 Kulooor Shinru
u42,t622n221|t26n26t

4
l1.03 K-PLNS28

l'l/sUKCoo$ucrioo&
Mi!€ml3

03.10.2024 994'16.00

102 t6 Kuboor Balagcri &
Ycdyapur

22y5,221I6,Dtn,22v8,
22tD,D2!t0,22U11,

t29ts & l29tE
ll.t5 KPLNS29

Manoja Clugaolal Bhafroa
CToCbagulatd 65702.00

r03 t7 Kanak gcri Kyarihsl 5819,59nt4 5.03 KPLNSI2 06-0t-2022 5 16284.00

t04 l8

KoDpal

Koppal Kolooru 53 6.00 K?LNS26 Sri Rsm rtddppa 2?.06.2024 5 66882.00

TOTAL 152,60 917460.00

I105 Bagodi 2Ot13,5,2v1,2 &24^ t0.30 8142 Abdul Rasheed 17.02-2022 5 80000.00

r06 2 Dardothi 813 8614 Syed Iqbal Ali t0.0t.2022 5 32096.00

107 3 Bagodi 6612.6011 9.10 8141 Srimanth 01.04.2022 5 63330.00

108 4 Katamdcvarhalli 2i & 248 6.19 8148 Mallanna 01.042022 5 27318.00

109 5
t9111 t9l.l5, tgl.E t9rt9,

t9t 
^0 

&20t 14
t2.30 8188 Abdul Ilafeez 26.07.2023 5 I12000.00

ll0 6 45l.lt 9.9s 8l9 r Culam Mohammed Patel 31.t0.2023 5 56868.00
lll '1

Bsgodi

$n 8193 Hisamuddir khan 0t.01.2024 5 51,t40.00

tt2 8 Kundelur 81943Ut &30D 5.50 Niggappa Songappa Savi 09.01.2024 5 15532.00

lt3 Bagodi 6' 't3 &. 6vtt6 5.57 8203 Nitin 18.01.2025 5 80429.00

I l4 IO Bagodi 455t.D.34,5&3tr^,, 12.3 8201 Ivlhod Moulana 13.11.2024 5 370643.00

II

Chithapura

Bagodi I 47 l. t9,147 r l8 & t47 I t0 5.37 8204 Gollalappa c Biradar 04.04.2025 r48335.00

I l6 t7 Shahabad 220 tt R, 2201t I 4 220 l. I 5 6.00 8207 Ms K.S.F Entrerise l3_08.2025 5

n'7 l3

Krlburgi

Chitlapura Bagodi 691.16,7,8,9 &. t0 6.2 a209 shivanand lndi 23.09.2025 5 70000.00

II

5

50000.00

BuDnani

7.50

2t.025-202s 5

A. S Doddsnuri

Chilhapura

7.10

9

lt5 5

Bhankur 200505.00



Nsmc of the Liccncc Holdcr
EC Qurntity /
Atrnum in M-T

438584.00

PcriodDlte ofGrsntLiccocc No.
Extcnt
(Accrr)Sy No.Nrm. of ah.

Villsgc
Nsmc of thc

DiltrictSl. No,
sl.
No.

67.69TOTAL
72500.00507.07.202rRAIPOS03 M/S HorizoD Miring9.45l00a 100/3DevadurgaII l8

5 65200.0007.01.202'lWS Hodzon MiniDg8.30 RAIPOS02Devadurga2ll9
22118.00518.02.2022Channabasava Suamy5-253l1lt,\3,4HosotliSindhanoor3120

5 4l101.0022.06.2023Sri Vcr*ateshwara Mincals
Pro. Hsn\ al. Mujulathoo, RAIPOS058nyr, 85Nr, 85151., 85161.,

a5l7 1.. 85 Na 85191., 851 lol.JaalawsdagiMaskit2l 4

26584.00522.06.2023Sri Venkatcshwrrs Mircrals
Pro. Hanvala ManjualhRAIPOS06lt0/r l.Sindhanoor5

21831.00528.06.X023RAIPOS0T Sri Shivanuds S. Dql8ngc8.00t5t*lt, t51.26t23
64846.005or.07 -2023

Sri G. Mahohkumar
MalkareddyRAIPOSOS12.00vrD, tl.B, v.14,ll.15,

llil6, v.lt2 & ll.ll3
JogaladirLniMaski

7124

88305.00505.09.2023Banashree MineralsRAIPOS0912.00nPn,\1PB,tlPl5 &
871.15

JaalawadagiMaski8t25
23615.0013.6.2024[,]/s Sri Eoterprisses6.25 RAIPOS I IGomercy/Srsdli at,612. r1.a\ &. 118t5Sindhanoor9126

5 80000.0027 -05.2020l0s.Horizon Mini4RAIPOSOI10.3098fi,98t2 & 98RKolooruDcvadurgal0t21
76683.0009.1 1.2023RAIPOSIO23.4888tr11,2,3JaalawadagiM&ski

Raichur

ll128
s10883.00t01.50TOTAL
21070.00509.10.2020Hakkandi RavikumarI{PT - 556

(IJSPN5556)5.45308A & 3088129

5 r5318.0010.02.2021G. NaojanagoudaHPT - 56I
(HSPN556l)3r0/J3 & J4

H. GqjapuraIlarapanahalli

130

5 40000.0004.04.2022K. VeercshIIPT . 565
(HSPN556'

289t8,2941GH"2908 &
290t4K. AyyanahalliKoBuru3l3r

510.02.2023HSPNS586 Imamasab Morabad6.45305/A, 305/8, 305/C, 305/1,
312/C, 186/DKotturu Alaburu4132

5 34139.0010.01.2024Ws Sai Du.ga MineralsHSPN559I5,87t7l/1,1.3A 180/Cl & c2Duggal,stilIarapanahalli5133

182405Shiraj Ahamad5.00 HSPN5592390HalagapuraHB Halli

Vijryrnrgf.
(Hospctc)

6134
1x725.0034.25TOTAL

502.06.2022Ramakishna R.o12.20 BLR37923 4 I t, 23 4 12, 23 4 I 3, 2i 4 I 4,

234l0l &23N@AsundiBallariI135

75216.005BLR38O Ramakrishna Rlo9.90301/C;302/A' 302/8, 303 &
304n

YalpiBallari

llellsri

2r36

#Rf,F!

22.10't'o't AL

Total exto[t of exccuted sand Blocks

#REF!/ Arnum in M.TEC

Nimc of thc
Tduk

Koloom

99Koloom
RAIPOSO4

6.00Raagalaparvi

5

5Sri Shivananda S. Dulaoga

I

6.252

67958.00

11.10.2024

91991.00

02.06.2022

161201.00



HGML Sand Blocks EC Quantity Details

SL.No, District Taluk Name of the Sand Block
Area
(sa)

EC Quantity
(MT)

1 Haveri
Galaganatha 3.5 33828

2 Chikkakurvatti 13.2 24789

3 Chanda ura 12

4 Beluru-4 4.8 57257

5

Ranebennuru

Beluru-5 60890

6

Beerana a li

Arebom manahalli 3.2 33390

7 Lohad & Habal 3.6 37977

8 Sangavi(T)

9 Afzalpura Takali 6 70707

10

Kalburagi

Kalburagi Firozabad 4.8 62457

11 Koppal Karatagi Kakka la 24 167890

t2 Madhlapura 10 131555

13

Manavi

Yadival 16 47346

74 Herundi 7.2 187936

15 Hirerayakum pi 72 1!2767

Raichuru

Devadurga

Karkihalli 4.8 62457

77 Suguru 20 725290

18 Yadagiri

Surapura

Choudeshwarihala 74 83527

Total 766.4 14r'.8260

L32478
Haveri

4.8

Seda m

2.4 22385

16




